COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of: 2nd SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO 1st KY PSC REQUEST FOR DATA AND INFORMATION AS TO APPLICATION OF THE HARRISON COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

REQUEST FOR AN ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT

CASE NUMBER 2023-0154

FILED ELECTRONICALLY 807 KAR 5:001

Comes now the Harrison County Water Association, Inc., by and through counsel, Mr. Jesse P. Melcher, Esq., and hereby provides and/or responds, with supplementations, (not included in the initial responses and/or supplemental responses to KY PSC 1st request) to KY PSC, 1st requests of information and documents, from Kentucky Public Service Commission for the above alternative rate adjustment case, as follows:

- 1. HCWA by this supplementation response, supplements answer 1b of HCWA's 1st response to KY PSC 1st request for data, by correcting the following:
 - A) The Attached Adjusted Audit Entries with explanations;
 - B) The account groupings with adjusted entries.

All of this information is supplemental documentation proof of amendments with stated amendments that do not need additional verification, as they documents speak for themselves and the surcharges at issue.

Respectfully submitted,

s/ MR. JESSE P. MELCHER, ESQ.
HARRISON COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATON, INC.
ATTORNEY
JESSE MELCHER LAW OFFICE, PLLC
MR. JESSE P. MELCHER, ESQ.
P.O. BOX 345
MOUNT OLIVET, KY 41064
606-724-5322 (phone)
jpmecher@yahoo.com